WHILE L.A. CITY COUNCIL DRAGS FEET ON RODEO BAN, THE (PBR) SHOW GOES ON



NEWS PROVIDED BY Last Chance For Animals → 14 Feb, 2024, 10:00 ET

EVENT FRIDAY AND SATURDAY

LOS ANGELES, Feb. 14, 2024 /PRNewswire/ - This Friday, February 16 and Saturday, February 17, the Professional Bull Riders' (PBR) Team Tour will once again bring its display of animal abuse to the Crypto.com Arena. Last Chance for Animals (LCA) will be staging a protest at the arena during the PBR's "Unleash the Beast" bull riding circus show to bring attention to the horrible ways the rodeo tortures animals to get them to perform.

In December 2023, the Los Angeles City Council voted unanimously to send the rodeo ban to the Neighborhoods and Community Enrichment Committee to be amended. While the City Council drags their feet, the animals continue to suffer in rodeos.

Please join local animal rights advocates speaking out against the cruel "sport" of bull riding. Rodeos, and stand-alone bull riding events, like PBR, glorify animal abuse as they masquerade as family entertainment. Be a voice for the voiceless and remind the city of Los Angeles that they are leaders in protecting the rights and welfare of animals and that animal cruelty is NOT entertainment. What: Bull Riding Protests
Who: Last Chance for Animals
When: Friday, February 16 from 6:00pm-8:00pm PST Saturday, February 17 from 5:00pm-7:00pm PST
Where: Crypto.Com Arena 1111 S Figueroa St. Los Angeles, CA 90015 (Meet at the corner of S. Figueroa Street and Chuck Hearn Court)

Notes for attendees: Materials will be provided. Bring your own too! Allow time to find parking. There are many pay lots in the area.

SOURCE Last Chance For Animals

Sign up for Top Stories & curated News delivered to your inbox

Enter Your Email
Select Country
SUBMIT

By signing up you agree to receive content from us.

Our newsletters contain tracking pixels to help us deliver unique content based on each subscriber's engagement and interests. For more information on how we will use your data to ensure we send you relevant content please visit our PRN Consumer Newsletter Privacy Notice. You can withdraw your consent at any time in the footer of every email you'll receive.